
FrIday,december5, 2025 11TheIndIanexpress

DIRECTORATE OF MINES & GEOLOGY
STEEL AND MINES DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF ODISHA,

BHUBANESWAR
Heads of Department Building, Unit-V, Pin-751001

Tel No.: 0674-2391537, Fax No.: 0674-2391684
Email ID: directormines1@orissaminerals.gov.in

Date: December 04, 2025
Notice Inviting Tender

‘‘Invitation of bids for grant of Mining Lease for Iron Ore, Manganese,
Bauxite, Aluminous Laterite and Limestone Mineral’’

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 10(B) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and
Regulation) Act, 1957 and in accordance with the Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to
time notified thereunder, the Government of Odisha has identified 12 (twelve) Minerals Blocks as under for
electronic auction and hereby invites tenders for the purposes of grant of Mining Lease:
a) 3 (three) mineral blocks of Iron Ore
b) 1 (one) mineral block of Iron Ore & Aluminous Laterite
c) 2 (two) mineral blocks of Bauxite
d) 1 (one) mineral block of Manganese
e) 1 (one) mineral block of Manganese & Iron Ore
f) 1 (one) mineral block of Iron Ore & Manganese
g) 2 (two) mineral blocks of Limestone
h) 1(one) mineral block of Limestone & Dolomite
Accordingly, financial bids are invited in digital format only and technical bids are invited both in digital and
physical format from eligible bidders.
Eligibility conditions, date and time for participating in the electronic auction are provided in the Tender
Document. Detailed Tender Documents along with timelines, notifications, updates and other details for the
e-auction process for the mineral blocks are available in electronic form only and can be downloaded from the
website of MSTC Limited: (https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/micin/).
Interested and eligible bidders can register themselves on the above website. On successful registration,
eligible bidders will obtain login ID and password necessary for participation in the e-auction process. Model
Tender Document and Mineral Block Summary are available free of cost on the website of MSTC Limited.
Last date for purchase of Tender Document after payment of a tender fee on website of e- auction platform
provider is Tuesday, 27 January, 2026 and the last date for submission of the bid is Tuesday, 3 February, 2026
on or before 17:00 hours (Indian Standard Time). All blocks are put up for auction as Virgin Blocks.

List of Mineral Blocks for Auction

*Tender Document fee is exclusive of GST and GST is payable under the Reverse Charge Mechanism.
Sd/-

Director of Mines & Geology, Odisha

G-41

Sr.
No

Nameof
Block District Mineral TenderFee*

(INR)

1 AlaghatWestironOreBlock Sun
dargarh Ironore 5,00,000

2 RengalaberhaNorth-EastExtensionand
NuaganWestIronOreBlock Kendujhar Ironore 5,00,000

3 Thakurani-A1IronOreBlock Kendujhar IronOre 5,00,000

4 KedesalaWestIronOre&Aluminous
LateriteBlock

Sun
dargarh

IronOre&
Aluminous

Laterite
5,00,000

5 Tarhapani(west)Bauxiteblock Koraput Bauxite 5,00,000
6 KarnapodikondaBauxiteBlock Koraput Bauxite 5,00,000
7 KutingaManganeseBlock Koraput Manganese 5,00,000
8 GarramuraLimestoneBlock Nuapada Limestone 2,00,000

9 Telipadar-Lukapada-Pipalmunda
Limestoneblock Balangir Limestone 2,00,000

10 Patamunda-AManganese&IronOre
block

Sundargarh Manganese&
IronOre 5,00,000

11 Jajang-AIron&ManganeseBlock Kendujhar IronOre&
Manganese 5,00,000

12 TunmuraLimestone&Dolomiteblock Sundargarh Limestone&
Dolomite 2,00,000

OIPR-30028/11/0016/2526

No.Ch.E/B.M/15376/IIdtd04.12.2025
ShortE−tenderNotice

Sd/−
E.E.(B.M)City−I

PRO/2515/ADV/2025−26 AvoidSelfMeditation

Subject E−TenderNoticefortheworkof"Proposeddevelopment of
ExoticZone(comprisingofexhibitsforEmu.Wallaby,Black
Swan,Lorikeet,TortoiseJaguar,Chimpanzee,Puma,Gorilla,
Tamarin&Marmoset, Birds Cages, WhiteLion. African
Savannah(Zebra/Giraffe/Oryx).GiantAnteater.Meerkat,Ring
TailedLemur,Cheetah,Hippoandinfrastructurefacilitieslike
CheetahRestaurant(G+2),visitorshelters,PublicToiletblock,
electricSubStation,serviceroads&pathways,compoundwall,
landscapingetc)onadditionalplotbearingC.S.No.593(Pt)
inByculla(E),Mumbai.."

Department Ch.E.(BuildingMaintenance)
TenderID: 2025_MCGM_1255403_1
E.M.D. Rs.4,98,00,000.00
Tender−Sale 05.12.2025from11.00amto26.12.2025upto12.00pm
Website (https://mahatenders.gov.in).
ConcernPersonSubEngineer,UDAYDKACHARE(8450960261)

Email−id−se01.pd@mcgm.gov.in

Classifieds
PERSONAL

LOST&FOUND

PUBLICNOTICE

I, GOURAVS/OSUNDERLAL
SHARMAR/OHNO.185/23
D.L.F.COLONYROHTAK
HARYANA-124001.HAVE
CHANGEDMYNAMETO
GOURAVSHARMA.

0040826093-1

I, BobbyBhati S/oDevender
Bhati, R/o TilpataKaranwas,
GautamBuddhaNagar, Uttar
Pradesh - 201306, have
changedmyMinorDaughter’s
NameFromBhumiAged04
Years toBhavnaKumari
forever.

0071005483-1

I, AshokKumarS/o Jai
BhagwanR/o-B-35, New India
Appartment,Sector-9, Rohini
Delhi, have changedmyname
toAshokGoyal.

0040826045-1

I, Aditi Katehra, declare thatmy
mother’s namechanged from
BhawnaKatehra toBhawnaas
per affidavit dated 28-11-2025.

0130059290-1

I, Bharmchari S/oGulabSingh
R/oVillageSihaniNagariya,
Aligarh, UPhave changedmy
name toBrahmchari.

0071005529-1

I, MeenaSinghR/o 423, Gali No-
1, Village-Chhalera, Sector-44,
Noida, G.BNagar, U.P i have
changedmyMinar daughter
name fromBulbul Singh
Sisodiya toKashishSingh
Sisodiya for all future
purposes.

0071005488-1

I VIMLADEVIW/o SUKHBIR
SINGHRAHIR/oB-118GALI
NO-2NEARGOVTSCHOOL
NEHRUVIHARKARAWAL
NAGARDELHI 94 have changed
myname to BIMLA

0071005445-1

I ROSHINSAMUELDaughter of
Thayil VarugheseSamuel (TV
Samuel)Wife of Thomas
MathewDD17Nehru Enclave
NewDelhi 110019have
changedname fromROSHIN
SAMUEL/ROSHINTHOMAS
MATHEW/ROSHANTHOMAS
toROSHINTHOMASvide
affidavit dated 27/10/2025
swornbeforeNotary#51744

0050279202-1

I, VinodKumarKachruS/o Late
Badri nathKachruR/o 15/1096,
VasundharaColony,
Sahibabad,Ghaziabad, U.P.-
201012,havechangedmyname
tovinodkachru for all future
purposes. 0040825721-2

SERVICES

IHALIMAW/oDanishR/oH.No.
395, Gali No. 8, Ramghat,
WazirabadVillage, Delhi-
110084. Notice is herebygiven
thatmy father’s namewas
wrongly publishedasABDUL
WAHEED inGazette dated 06-
FEB-2021. His correct name is
ABDULWHAID.

0071005457-1

I Aditi SaxenaW/O,VivekMohan
R/o 309, Block 3Kirti Apartment
MayurVihar Phase 1 Extension
NewDelhi 110091have
changedmyname toAditi
SaxenaShrivastava.

0040826046-1

I,Shahriz S/OMohdNaiem,R/oH
No.C-575,Gali No-10,C-
Block,Shri RamColony,Rajeev-
Nagar,Delhi 110094.have
changedmyname toMOHD
SHAHROZ. Permanently.

0040826128-4

I,DharmenderPhogaat S/o
Baljeet SinghR/o
133,Humayanpur, Safdarjung
Enclave,SouthWest
Delhi,Delhi-110029,have
changedmyname to
DharmenderKumar.

0040826093-9

MohammadMunirAhmed, S/o
Akeel AhmedKazmiR/oB-574,
4/F, KhasraNo.547, Gali No-7,
SubhashMohalla, North
Ghonda, Delhi - 110053,
ChangedmynameasMunir
AhmedKazmi

0130059221-1

It is for general information that
I, DEEPIKAW/OASHISHKUMAR
AHARR/OHOUSENO-B-9,
ISHWARCOLONY,ARJUNPARK,
SOUTHWESTDELHI, DELHI-
110043declare that nameof
minehasbeenwronglywritten
asDEEPIKAAHAR inmyminor
daughter namelyMANASVI
AHARaged14andRADHIKA
AHARaged11 years in their
birth certificateNo. 751190111
and100171510401 andschool
record. Theactual nameof
mine isDEEPIKAwhichmaybe
amendedaccordingly.

0071005511-1

I,hitherto knownasSWATI
AGGARWAL,W/O -AKSHAY
KUMARGUPTAR/O71-72,
SECONDFLOORB-8,B-9
MOTHERDAIRY,SECTOR-
3,ROHINI,NORTHWEST
DELHI,DELHI-110085,have
changedmynameandshall
hereafter be knownasSWATI
GUPTA.

0040826132-2

I,Upender Kumar,S/O
VishambherDayal,R/ORZ-
6K/554Gali No-5 IndraPark
PalamColony,Delhi-110045
HaveChangedMyNameTo
UpendraKaushik Permanently

0040826137-1

I,Soni D/oDharmenderKumar,
R/oHouse.No-133,Humayun
Pur,SafdarjungEnclave
S.O,South-WestDelhi,South-
WestDelhi,Delhi-110029,have
changedmyname toSoni
Phogat.

0040826093-7

I,Sanjeev kumar,S/O-Aatma
RamSharma,Houseno-10/1,
“Yogmayamandir,Mehrauli,
SouthDelhi,Delhi-110030,have
changedmyname toSanjeev
KumarSharma,for all purposes

0040826093-12

I,Sanjeev Khokhar S/oMaha
SinghKhokhar, R/o-F1U-
83,Near Income,TaxColony,
Pitampura,Delhi-110034,have
changedmyname toSanjeev
KumarKhokhar.

0040826130-4

I,SUNDER LALS/OSOHAN
LAL,R/O145/26CIRCULAR
ROAD JAWAHAR-NAGAR
ROHTAKHARYANA-124001.
HAVECHANGEDMYNAMETO
SUNDERLALSHARMA.

0040826128-1

I,SATISHAnand,S/oShri Raghu
NathAnand,R/o-106,First
Floor,Gujranwala Town,Part-
II,NewDelhi-110019,have
changedmyname toSatish
Kumar,for all futurepurposes.

0040826093-3

I,SANJEEV S/o JOGINDERSINGH
R/oPlot.No.147, Siddharthi
Enclave,Bhagwati
Garden,UttamNagar,Delhi-
110059,have changedmy to
SANJEEVKUMAR for all future
purposes.

0040826093-5

I,SANJAYS/oDharamChandR/o
AF-102DShalimarBaghDelhi-
110088,have changedmyname
toSANJAYMAKKAR

0040826130-3

I,Rahul KumarS/oRajendra
KumarR/oBG-5A/34A,DDA
Flats,PaschimVihar,Delhi-
110063,inform that givenname
RahulAndsurnameKumar.

0040826093-2

I,RADHA,M/O-POORNA
VENKATARAVIG,residing
of,SMQ-21/502,TEJAS
ENCLAVE,AIRFORCESTATION
SOHNAROAD-122001, have
changedmyname fromRADHA
toGUTTURTHI RADHA,vide-
affidavit date-04-Dec-2025.

0040826134-11

I,PremPalS/o-RoshanLal
RaghavAddress- Flat no-4,Plot
no-8,GroundFloor BLK-H,Arya
Apartment Sec-15,Rohini Delhi-
110089,changedmyname to
PremPal Singh

0040826130-2

I,PRIYAKUMARI,D/OMOHAN
SINGH,R/O-B-3/177,SECTOR-
6,ROHINI, DELHI-110085,have
changedmyname toPRIYA
KUMARI SINGH.

0040826137-2

I,Prasenjit GuhaThakurta,S/o
SudebPanjaR/O14,Swami
Vivekanand-Road,Harora
CorporationHarora,West
Bengal,have changedmyname
toPrasenjit Panja.

0040826134-2

I,Payal,D/oHARI KISHAN, R/o-L-
2/6,SECOND-
FLOOR,GALI.NO.2,HASTSAL-
ROAD,NEAR-RAGHUBIRSINGH
MODEL-SCHOOL,MOHAN
GARDEN,D.KMOHAN
GARDEN,WEST-DELHI,DELHI-
110059,inform that PAYALand
POONAM isoneand the same
person i.e.Myself

0040826128-8

I,PRAMODAGARWALS/oBirj Lal
Agarwal R/o-B-67, 2nd-
Floor,DerawalNagarModel
Town II,Delhi-110009,have
changedmyname toPARMOD
KUMARAGARWAL.

0040826130-1

I,MohammadAsalam,S/OAbdul
HameedR/o-H.No.B-1561, Gali
No-21,B-Block,Shri Ram
Colony,RajivNagar,Delhi
110094.have changedmyname
toMOHAMMADASLAM.
Permanently.

0040826128-2

I,Manbir Singh,S/oDaljit Singh
R/oD-302, SomVihar,
R.k.puramSect-10Delhi-
110022,Have changedmyname
toManbir SinghWadhwa

0040826128-7

I,MULLE PRADEEP
KUMAR,resident of,SMQ-26A
MARUT-CAMPRACE-COURSE
NEWDELHI-110003,have
changedmydaughter’s name,
fromMULESHRINIKA toM
SHRINIKAVide-affidavit Date-
04Dec-25.

0040826134-10

I,MOHDASLAMKHANALIAS
ASLAMKHANS/OABDUL
KAYOOMKHANR/OH.NO. 1164-
A, GALINO. 38, JAFRABAD,
SEELAMPUR,DELHI-110053
have changedmyname to
ASLAMKHAN for all purposes.

0071005525-1

I,M INDIRA,M/O-MULLE
PRADEEPKUMAR,resident
of,H.NO-26A,MARUTCAMP,
CHANAKYAPURIAIR-FORCE
STATION,NEWDELHI-
110003,have changedmy
name, fromM INDIRA toMULLE
INDIRA,vide-affidavit date-04-
Dec-2025.

0040826134-9

I,LUBNAARQAM,W/O.
MOHAMMEDARQAM
MALIK,R/O.3188,PHATAK
TELIYANTURKMAN
GATE,DELHI-6,HAVECHANGED
MYNAME,FROMLUBNA
ARIFBHAI FATANI TOLUBNA
ARQAM,FORALL,FUTURE
PURPOSES.

0040826128-9

I,KKETANBHATIA,S/O-PROMOD
KUMARBHATIA, R/O-F-
86,NARAINA-VIHAR, DELHI-
110028,have changed thename
ofmy-minor sonABHEER
BHATIA,aged 12-years andhe
shall hereafter be knownas
DHRUVBHATIA.

0040826134-1

I,KISHANKADAM,S/O-RAJERAM
ADDRESS-QUARTERNO-
93,TYPE-4URAJVIHAR
MANDAWALIMOTHERDAIRY
NEWDELHI-110092,HAVE
CHANGEMYNAMEKISHAN
CHANDKADAM.

0040826093-10

I, Tushar S/oPankaj Khurana,
6895, Bass SitabRai,WardNo-
15, Rewari, Haryana-123401
have changedmyname to
TusharKhurana.

0071005523-1

I,Sarif S/OMohmmadAyubR/O-
169 ShivaCampT-Huts, Vasant
ViharDelhi-110057Have
ChangeMyNameFromSarif To
MohmmadSarif

0040826093-13

I,KANCHANBALA,W/o
SH.SACHINSHARMA,R/o
H.No.124,BhimNagar,
Gurugram,Haryana–122001,
have correctedmy,name from
KANCHANSHARMA to
KANCHANBALAasper
my,AadhaarCardand
PAN.No.BSRPB5211L,for all
futurepurposes.

0040826134-3

I,Jyoti SharmaaliasArpita
Kukreja,D/o,NarinderKumar
Sharma,W/oAmit Kukreja
R/o,WZ-25, IIIrd-Floor,
Asalatpur, Janakpuri,West-
Delhi,Delhi-110058,have
changedmy-name toArpita
Kukreja.

0040826137-3

I,Jay PrakashBharati,S/o-
BasudeoBharati,R/oA-55,New
Palam-Vihar Phase-1,Near-
BajgheraChowk,Gurugram
(Haryana)-122017,have
changedmyname to Jai
PrakashBharti.

0040826093-6

I,Jaspreet Kaur,W/oManbir
SinghWadhwa,R/oD-302, Som
Vihar,R.k.puramSect-10Delhi-
110022,Have changedmyname
to Jaspreet KaurWadhwa

0040826128-6

I,JaanMohammadS/oBasir
AhmedR/oA-1/249, Sector-17
Rohini Delhi-85, have changed
myname to JanMohd.

0040826137-5

I,JYOTI KATHURIA,W/oPraveen
KumarKalra,R/o-125A,GH-
10,SunderApartment, Paschim
Vihar, Delhi-110087,have
changedmyname to JYOTI
KALRA for all futurepurposes.

0040826093-4

I, hitherto knownasSUNITA
SETHID/OBENARSI LALSETHI
W/OVIKRAMDOGRA, R/OE-
134, GREATERKAILASH-1,
DELHI-110048, have changed
mynameandshall hereafter
be knownasSUNITADOGRA.

0071005459-1

I,Fozia Sultana,W/OMohammad
Aslam,H.No.B-1561,Gali No-21,
B-Block,Shri RamColony,Rajiv
Nagar,Delhi-110094.have
changedmyname to FAUJIYA.
Permanently.

0040826128-3

I,BeenaPhogaat,W/o-
DharmenderKumar,R/oHouse
No-133,HumayunPur,
SafdarjungEnclaveS.O,South
WestDelhi, Delhi-110029have
changedmyname toBeena.

0040826093-8

I,AslamS/OAbdulHameed,R/o
H.No.B-1561,Gali.No-21,B-
Block,Shri Ram-Colony,Rajiv
Nagar, Delhi-110094.have
changedmyname to
MOHAMMADASLAM.
Permanently.

0040826128-5

I,AshokKumarS/ORamnarayan
JainR/OGD-19, Pitampura,
Delhi-110034,have changedmy
name toAshokKumar Jain.

0040826132-1

I,ANUPAMADEY,D/OSAMIRAN
DEY,R/OVILLAGE&POST-
KALINAGAR,
PANCHGRAM,HAILAKANDI,
ASSAM-788801.have changed
myname toKRISHNADEY
permanently.

0040826134-8

I,ABDULRABS/0ABDULKHALIQ
ANSARI,R/0C,10/9 IST FLOOR
YAMUNAVIHARDELHI-
110053,HAVECHANGEDMY
NAME TOABDULRUBANSARI.

0040826093-11

I, hithertoKnownasChander
HasanParwanaS/o-Hamid
MohammadParwanaR/o-E-
249, VTC:Jahangir Puri, North
WestDelhi, Delhi-110033have
changedmynameandshall
hereafter be knownasChand
HasanParwana.

0040826047-1

I, YashikaGoyal R/oG-62, Delta-
2, GreaterNoida, GautamBudh
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201310,
Date of Birth 02-11-1997, hereby
declare that, inmyPassport
myFather’sName incorrect
mentionedArvindKumar in
placeof his correct name
ArvindKumarGoyal

0071005443-1

I, VIRENDRAKUMARPURI, S/O
BALKISHANPURI, R/OM-176
GREATERKAILASHPART-2,
GREATERKAILSH, SOUTH
DELHI, DELHI-110048, have
changedmynameVIRENDER
KUMARPURI for all future
purposes

0071005448-1

I, VINODKUMAR,S/oBADRI
PRASAD,R/o-52/47,RAMJAS-
ROAD, KAROLBAGH,CENTRAL-
DELHI, DELHI-110005, HAVE
CHANGEDMYNAMETOVINOD
KUMARVIJAY,S/oBADRI
PRASADVIJAY,FORALL FUTURE
PURPOSES.

0040826045-2

I, SureshSaini S/oHari Singh
Saini, D-16A, AshokaEnclave
Main, Secror-35, Amarnagar,
Faridabad-121003have
changedmyname toSuresh
KumarSaini.

0071005495-1

I, Sunil S/oPremLal Sehgal R/o
Z-106, Siddharth Apartment,
Pitampura, Delhi-110034, have
changedmyname toSunil
Kumar Sehgal permanently.

0040826089-1

I, Shrawankumar s/o Jokhu
Ram.R/oH-38. Street no 1
RajveerColony, Gharoli Extn.
P.O. Vasundhara Enclave. East
Delhi, Delhi—110096, have
changemyminor son’s name
formAvyashaged7years to
AvyanshRajbhar.

0071005444-1

I, ShahlaAndlib,W/oMahmood
Sani, resident of 27/4, Nova,
CassiaRoad, Shipra SunCity,
Indirapuram,Ghaziabad, Uttar
Pradesh-201014, have changed
myname fromShahlaAndlib to
ShahlaAndleeb.Henceforth I
wouldbeknownby thenameof
ShahlaAndleeb for all future
purposes.

0071005492-1

I, Sarudeen, S/oSabuddin, R/o
H.No.-D-173, Gali No.-11, D-
Block, Bhagirathi Vihar, Delhi-
110094, have changedmy
name toShahrukhSaifi, for all
purposes.

0040826070-1

I, RiyaRani, D/o.Mr. Suresh
Kumar, residingat 3825, Gali
No.7, KanhaiaNagar, Tri Nagar,
PO:OnkarNagar, NorthWest
Delhi, Delhi-110035, dohereby
solemnly affirmandstate on
oath that I have changedmy
Name, fromRiyaRani toRiya,
for all futurepurposes.

0040826050-1

I, PradeepKumarS/oGirdhari
Lal R/o-F21/668, GaneshNagar-
2, Shakarpur, Delhi-52 have
changedmyname toPradeep
KumarSharma for all
purposes. 0071005526-1

I,MonishaArvindKumarD/oM
KSobti, K-99, 2nd Floor, Lajpat
Nagar-2, Delhi-24 have
changedmyname toMonisha
Sobti. 0071005490-1

I, KAMRANS/O IRSHADAHMED
R/OPLOTNO-350, SHAHZADA
BAGHPHASE-1, NEARCOOLER
MARKET, INDERLOK,DELHI-
110035, HAVECHANGEDMY
NAMETOKAMRANQURESHI
FORALL FUTUREPURPOSES.

0071005487-1

IMohammad JavedS/O, Zakir
HussainR/o L-9/1668a, Sangam
Vihar, ChurchColony, Delhi
110062have changedmyname
toMohd Javed.

0040826063-1

I, JugendraPal S/oDharmPal
R/oD-187, Brij Vihar, Chander
Nagar, Ghaziabad, U.P.-201011,
have changedmyname to
Rohit Kumar.

0040826137-4

PUBLIC NOTICE
IT IS HEREBY INFORMED THAT MISS KUSUM
TANEJA ALIAS MRS. MISS KUSUM SHARMA,
WHO HAD APPLIED FOR A LOAN FROM LICHFL,
HAVE REPORTED A DEATH OF SHRI MOHAN
LAL TANEJA, WHO PASSED AWAY, ON DATED
06.08.1997 AND HIS WIFE SMT. RAJ TANEJA
ALSO DIED ON 06.05.1994 AND IN RESPECT OF
FREEHOLD BUILT UP PROPERTY BEARING
PLOT NO. 98-B, AREA MEASURING 85 SQ. YDS.,
I.E. 71.07 SQ. MTRS., OUT OF KHASRA NO. 89/B,
SITUATED IN THE REVENUE ESTATE OF
VILLAGE HASTSAL, DELHI ESTATE, AREA
ABADI KNOWN AS COLONY UTTAM NAGAR, IN
BLOCK-Z, NEW DELHI-110059. IT IS BORROWER
MISS KUSUM TANEJA, DO NOT POSSESS THE
SURVIVING MEMBER CERTIFICATE AND
DEATH CERTIFICATE OF SHRI MOHAN LAL
TANEJA, AND THE TITLE OF THE PROPERTY IS
BEING DERIVED FROM A WILL DATED
19.05.1997 19.05.1997 IN FAVOUR OF (1) MISS
KUSUM TANEJA (2) MISS SUMAN (3) MISS ANJU
AND THERE ARE NO OTHER LEGAL HEIRS.
IF ANY OTHER CLAIMENT HAS ANY RIGHT IN
THE AFORESAID PROPERTY, HE/SHE SHOULD
INFORM & GIVE INTIMATION TO THE
UNDERSIGNED WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF ISSUE OF THIS NOTICE.

Sd/-
SUBHASH GUPTA (Advocate)

Enrl. No. D-446/2002
125, FIRST FLOOR, ANAND NAGAR

INDERLOK, DELHI-110035

Moisture - 8 to 10 %
Protein - 18 to 20 %
Fat - 8 to 9 %
Calcium - 18 to 20 %

STERILIZED
HATCHERY

Nutritional specification

- Contact -
8888829707

MEAL FOR FISH
FEED/ FARMING

Whilst care is taken prior to
acceptance of advertising
copy,it isnotpossibletoverify
its contents. The Indian
Express (P) Limited cannot
beheldresponsible forsuch
contents,nor forany lossor
damageincurredasaresultof
transactionswithcompanies,
associations or individuals
advertisinginitsnewspapers
orPublications.Wetherefore
recommend that readers
make necessary inquiries
beforesendinganymonies
or entering into any
agreementswithadvertisers
or otherwise acting on an
advertisement in any
mannerwhatsoever.

''IMPORTANT''

�����
�
�����
�������

��
��
��
���
�
��
��
�	�
�����������������
���

�����
����
����
����
�������

����
��������
�
�����
�
���������
��� ������

�
��
�����
������������
��
�������	


�������
�
���

������(
)%+'�+&!)
��.�(��%$�0!*!1(��.�!7!-!-$

�#(..+��-$0!/30)�.(!++!�
�!22)�!2%��!+5!+��!07!-!

����
��������.31%�.�������
�%5�.+.-7��%!0�303$5!0!��!0$�.�

�	��!+5!+��!07!-!��������
��
�

�7.3!0%)-2%-2).-!++7%4!$)-'
2(%1%04)#%.& 13,,.-1�2 )1(%0%"7
-.2)&)%$2(!2 )&7.31(!++ -.2$%&%-$2(%
#!1%.-2(%�
*$"!,(#������2(%$!7
&)6%$&.02(%&)-!+$)1/.1!+�)25)++"%(%!0$
!-$$%2%0,)-%$%6�/!02%�
�)4%-3-$%0,7(!-$!-$2(%1%!+.&2(%
#.302�2()1�
*$"!,�����
�

����
��������
�
�����

�
��� ������

����������
�
��
�����
��������
���

COURT NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE
To be known to all that my client Mr. Ashish
Kumar Garg S/o Sh. Rohtash Chand Garg R/o
97-A, LIG Flat, Rampura, Delhi-110035 is the
owner of LIG Flat No.88-B, Pocket-A, On First
Floor, Rampura, Delhi-110035. original
Possession Letter and Site Possession Slip issued
by DDA of the said Flat have been lost. N.C.R. to
this effect has been lodged through online, vide
LR No. 3396615/2025 dt. 02/12/2025. Any
person(s) claiming any right, interest, having any
objection or found in possession of said original
POSSESSION LETTER AND SITE
POSSESSION SLIP may write/contact with
above named person at above address/phone
within 7 days from the date of publication
of this notice.

Sd/-
ARVIND KUMAR

Advocate
Enrl. No. D - 1371/95

PUBLIC NOTICE
Be it known to all concerned that my clients
Paramjeet Kaur, W/o Late Bahadur Singh,
R/o Ward No. 9, Billo Colony, Jhakhupur,
Opp. Wine Shop, Sohna (Haryana), hereby
inform that she have disowned and
debarred her son Amandeep Singh and his
wife Neetu Bharti from all her movable
and immovable properties, due to their
misconduct. They shall have no claim in
any of my assets during her lifetime or after
her death. Public is cautioned not to deal
with them at my risk,. My client Mrs.
Paramjeet Kaur shall not be responsible for
any acts and any manner whatsoever done
by them. If they body deals with them
his/her will to so own their costs and their
risk, consequences.

Sd/-
AJIT VERMA

Advocate
Ch. No. 572, Lawyers Chamber

District Court Saket,
New Delhi-110017

COURTNOTICE

I,RANI VERMA,W/oMahender
Singh,C-549,NewAshok-
Nagar,East-Delhi-
110096,inform that I have lost
myOriginal Pancard-
AUKPV2447A,Original Registry
documentsdetails of Khasra
No.-383,Plot no-A-179,Block-
A,andproperty details-Date-
21,Feb 2011,BookNo-1,Khand
Sankhya-3225,Page-No.-
11/28,on serial No-
3250,Suryachaman,DhoomMa
nikpur,Tehsil-
Dadri,GautamBuddhNagar-
203207.If anybody found
please informat
Ph.No.9354217679

0040826131-1

CLASSIFIED&TENDERS


